YJG88G12A
 1 / 6
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E108
Rev.2.2,24-Oct-23
       N-Channel Enhancement Mode Field Effect Transistor
Product Summary
● VDS                                            120V
● ID                                                88A
● RDS(ON)( at VGS=10V)                ＜7.6mohm
● RDS(ON)( at VGS=4.5V)               ＜9.6mohm
● 100% EAS Tested
● 100% ▽VDS Tested
General Description
● Split gate trench  MOSFET technology
● Excellent package for heat dissipation
● High density cell design for low RDS(ON)
● Moisture Sensitivity Level 1
YJG88G12A
 2 / 6
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E108
Rev.2.2,24-Oct-23
■ Electrical Characteristics (TJ=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Static Parameter
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage BVDSS
YJG88G12A
 3 / 6
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E108
Rev.2.2,24-Oct-23
■ Typical Performance Characteristics
YJG88G12A
 4 / 6
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E108
Rev.2.2,24-Oct-23
         Figure7. Drain current                                                               Figure8.Safe Operation Area
Figure9. Normalized Maximum Transient thermal impedance
YJG88G12A
 5 / 6
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E108
Rev.2.2,24-Oct-23
■ PDFN5060-8L-B-1.1MM Package information
G
[( )] TJ
ET
Q
q
0.00000888 0 595.92 G
YJG88G12A
 6 / 6
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.